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PROFESSIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS
 
OFFICE OF THE SURGEON GENERAL, USPHS
 

PHYSICIAN 
CDR Paul Jung 
NIH/NIEHS 
111 T.W. Alexander Drive 
P.O. Box 12233, MD: B2-01 
Room B240 
Research Triangle Park, NC 

Phone: (919) 541-7758 
Fax: (919) 541-5136 
Paul.jung@nih.gov 

DENTAL 
CDR Angie Roach  
DHS/ICE Health Service Corps 
Port Isabel Detention Facility 
27991 Buena Vista Blvd 
Los Fresnos, TX 78566 
Phone: (956) 504-7275 
Fax: (956) 504-7284 
Angie.Roach@dhs.gov 

NURSE 
CAPT Susan Orsega 
NIH/NIAID 
Division of Clinical Research 
Collaborative Clinical Research 
Branch 
6700B Rockledge BLVD, 
Room1124/MSC7609  
Bethesda, MD 20892 
Phone (301) 451-2484 
Fax: (301) 435-7639 
sorsega@niaid.nih.gov 

ENGINEER 
CAPT Peter Nachod 
IHS/OEHE/DFPC 
12300 Twinbrook Parkway 
Suite 600 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: (301) 443-4205  
Fax: (301) 443-8405 
Peter.Nachod@ihs.gov 

SCIENTIST 
CDR Karon Abe 
Perinatal, Infant and Child Health 
and Research Team 
CDC/DRH/MIHB 
4770 Buford Hwy MS K-23 
Atlanta, GA 30341 
Phone: (770) 488-6243 
Fax: (770) 488-6283 
kabe@cdc.gov 
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 
CAPT Michael Noska 
Food and Drug Administration 
10903 New Hampshire Avenue 
WO32-3168 
Silver Spring, MD  20993-0002 
Phone: (301) 796-8313 
Fax: (301) 847-8612 
Michael.noska@fda.hhs.gov 

VETERINARY 
CDR John Gibbins 
CDC/NIOSH 
4676 Columbia Parkway R-10 
Cincinnati, OH 45226 
Phone: (513) 841-4585 
Fax: (513) 458-7105 
Ffi9@cdc.gov 

PHARMACY 
CDR Jeff J. Mallette 
Bureau of Prisons 
Federal Prison Camp Pensacola 
P.O. Box 3933 
Pensacola, FL  32516 
Phone: (850) 458-7318 
Fax: (850) 458-7227 
jxmallette@bop.gov 

DIETITIAN 
CAPT Suzan Gordon 
FDA/CFSAN 
Office of Compliance/ DFP&G 
5100 Paint Branch Pkwy 
Mail Code HFS-615 
College Park, MD 20740-3835 
Phone: (301) 436-2278 
suzan.gordon@fda.hhs.gov 

THERAPIST 
CDR Thomas Schroeder 
Mild Traumatic Brain Injury Clinic 
7665 Normandy Road 
FT Riley, KS 66442 
Phone: (785) 240-7062 
Fax: (785) 239-2288 
Thomas.schroeder@amedd.army.mil 

HEALTH SERVICES 
CAPT Sheila Merriweather 
FDA 
5100 Paint Branch Parkway 
Room 2A-036 
College Park, MD 20740 
Phone: (301) 436-3034 
Fax: (301) 436-2633 
Sheila.merriweather@fda.hhs.gov 

PAC Chairs Chair 
CDR Matthew Newland 
Senior Public Health Analyst 
Division of Community 
Based Programs 
HIV/AIDS Bureau, HRSA 
5600 Fishers Lane (7A-30) 
Rockville MD  20857 
Phone: (301) 443-0296 
Fax: (301) 443-1839 
mnewland@hrsa.gov 

DIVISION OF 
COMMISSIONED CORPS 
PERSONNEL AND 
READINESS 
RADM Scott Giberson 
Director, DCCPR 
Plaza Level 
1101 Wootton Parkway 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Phone: (240) 453-6000 
Scott.giberson@hhs.gov 

MINORITY OFFICERS 
LIAISON COUNCIL 
CDR Dwayne W. Jarman 
Emergency Response 
Coordinator 
FDA Detroit District Office 
300 River Place Ave, Suite 
5900 
Detroit, MI 48207 
Phone: (313) 393-8107 
Fax:(313) 393-8139 
dwayne.jarman@fda.hhs.gov 



  

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Junior Officer Advisory Group 
CAPT Dan Beck 
JOAG Senior Advisor 
Acting Director, OFRD 
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 18-66 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (301) 443-6589 
Dan.beck@hhs.gov 

JUNIOR OFFICER ADVISORY 
GROUP 
LCDR Damon Smith 
OSG/DCCPR/OFRD 
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 18C-26 
Rockville, MD 20857 
Phone: (301) 443-6660 
Fax: (301) 443-1525 
Damon.smith@hhs.gov 

CPO LIAISON 
CAPT Scott Gaustad 
IHS 
Chief of Physical Therapy  
Whiteriver Indian Hospital  
Physical Therapy Department  
200 West Hospital Drive  
P.O. Box 860 
Whiteriver, AZ  85941 
Phone: (928) 338-3608  
scott.gaustad@ihs.gov 


